### **EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM TRANSMITTAL**

vieeting of	December	r 5, 4000		
AGENDA TITLE: Agreement #018-A-06/07-11 v	with Decade	Software Compan	y, LLC	
DEPARTMENT: Environmental Management		SIGNOFF:	CAO USE ONLY:	
CONTACT: Gerri Silva/Greg Stanton	J-8-1	inter	Shoulton "122/06	
<b>DATE:</b> 11/22/2006 <b>PHONE:</b> 6653/6658			Minulia100	
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND REQUESTE	D BOARD A	ACTION:		
Environmental Management Department recommend 11 with Decade Software Company, LLC in an amouthrough November 30, 2008 to provide a specialized Department. This Agreement is retroactive to December 30, 2008 to provide a specialized Department.	unt not to exc I software pro aber 1, 2006	ceed \$94,020 for toduct called "Envi (four days).	he term December 1, 2006 sion for Windows" for said	
Retroactive as to term - H	eaured	1 to resolu	e issues raised &	
Retroactive as to term - re	y are are	00 ) 20000		
The fronte .				
CAO RECOMMENDATIONS: RECOVERY	end a	pproval	Laura S. Gill	
Financial impact? (X) Yes ( ) No		Funding Source:	(X) Gen Fund ( ) Other	
BUDGET SUMMARY:		Other:		
Total Est. Cost	\$94.020.00	CAO Office Use	e Only:	
Funding		4/5's Vote Rec	uired ( ) Yes (🗸) No	
Budgeted \$47,010.00		Change in Poli	cv () Yes (🖒 No	
New Funding		New Personne		
Savings		CONCURRENC		
Other \$47,010.00		Risk Managen	ent US	
Total Funding	\$94,020.00	County Counse	el (181_	
Change in Net County Cost	\$0.00		yes	
*Explain Funds of \$47,010 are available in FY06/	07 in Softwa	re Licenses, balan	ce will be budgeted in FY07/08.	
BOARD ACTIONS:				
Vote: Unanimous Or	I here	by certify that th	is is a true and correct copy of	
Ayes:	an act	an action taken and entered into the minutes of the Board of Supervisors		
Noes:	Date:	Date:		
Abstentions:			,	
Absent:	Attest	: Cindy Keck, B	oard of Supervisors Clerk	
Rev. 04/05	By:	By:		



Environmental Health Division

Air Quality Management District

Solid Waste & Hazardous Materials Divisions

Vector Control



#### PLACERVILLE OFFICE

2850 Fairlane Ct. Building C Placerville, CA 95667

Ph. 530.621.5300 Fax. 530.642.1531 Fax. 530.626.7130

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE OFFICE 3368 Lake Tahoe Blvd. Ste 303 South Lake Tahoe, CA

Ph. 530.573.3450 Fax. 530.542.3364

96150

# COUNTY OF EL DORADO ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

November 22, 2006

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

SUBJECT: Agreement #018-A-06/07-11 with Decade Software Company, LLC

Honorable Board Members:

#### □ Recommendation:

Environmental Management Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Agreement 018-A-06/07-11 with Decade Software Company, LLC in an amount not to exceed \$94,020 for the term December 1, 2006 through November 30, 2008 to provide a specialized software product called "Envision for Windows" for said Department. This Agreement is retroactive to December 1, 2006 (four days).

#### □ Reasons for Recommendation:

The Environmental Management Department requests the Board authorize an Agreement with Decade Software Company, LLC, for software license and technical support for the period of December 1, 2006 through November 30, 2008. This Agreement is retroactive to December 1, 2006, because additional time was required to resolve issues raised by the vendor regarding some of the Agreement terms.

This Agreement will allow the Department to continue utilization of a proprietary software product called "Envision for Windows." This product is endorsed by the California Environmental Health Administrators and is utilized by Environmental Health Departments throughout the State of California. "Envision for Windows" is a Department-wide, network-based, relational database for maintaining facility record information, issuing invoices, posting payments, issuing permits, tracking billable staff hours, generating operational data for mandated reporting purposes, and related informational needs. Its continued use is critical to operations, revenue generation, and compliance with mandated reporting requirements.

Per the request of the vendor, additional language has been added to the Agreement under "Article XXIII, Venue" which may limit the County's right to trial under the new terms of the "Dispute Resolution." This new language has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel.

#### ☐ Fiscal Impact:

This Agreement shall not exceed \$94,020 and shall expire on November 30, 2008. There is a budget of \$47,010 available from software licenses in the General Fund Support Division for FY 06/07. The balance of \$47,010 will be budgeted in the proposed budget for FY 07/08.

#### □ Net County Cost:

There is no change in Net County Cost.

#### ☐ Action to be Taken Following Approval:

GStanton & GSilva

Upon execution by the Chair, the Board Clerk's Office will forward copies of the Agreement to the Environmental Management Department for distribution, encumbrance, and administration.

Respectfully,

Gerri Silva, M.S., R.E.H.S.

Interim Director

**Environmental Management Department** 

ldm

Re-Route 2nd Keview

Contract #: <u>018-A-06/07-11</u>

## CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared:	11/02/2006	Need Date:	11/06/2006		
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT:	Environmental Mgmt		ecade Software Company		
Dept. Contact:	Linda Milligin		201 West Shaw Aves Stite 02		
Phone #: Department Head Signature:	gener SILUA		resno, CA 93722		
CONTRACTING	DEDARTMENT: EMD.	Diagna abayes to 4	9: 5		
Service Requested: Review of Agreement for software licensed programs and services.					
Contract Term:			nent Value: \$94,020.		
	Human Resources requiremen		No: ⊠		
	(Must approve all contrac	cts and MQU'ş)			
Approved:	Date: Date	11/16/-	By: An Security		
Approved:	Date:	11/13/06	By: NO SEE		
ANTICLE XIT & vacceptable. Eliminates Liability					
= 30 = 0	I'V venden for four	- Risks	China Cara Cara D		
= 3 m	P.S.				
NO SOLO	Birdi ARB	dut Hata	Let BOS Know ble		
8 1 2	d it limits on	a right to TR	ia O		
		9			
N X	(3) Article XIII	E Refero to	agundix C a Q \$7,3		
M 0 F	no sich thing	(101)			
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Konges pages	Jano 15: 65 (15)		
RISK MANAGEM	IENT: (All contracts and MOU				
Approved:	Disapproved:				
Approved:	Disapproved: Date	): 	_ By:		
NOV 1 5					
OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).					
Departments: Approved:	Disapproved: Date	11-16-20-64	By: Sthuin b		
Approved:	Disapproved: Date		By:		
, ippi 0 tou	Date Date	•			